STOCK, 5.) MANILA ELECTRIC COMPANY (CLASS A COMMON 
STOCK) WITH NO. DDA 603648 WITH SEVENTY (70) SHARES 
OF STOCK, 6.) MANILA ELECTRIC COMPANY (CLASS A COM-
MON STOCK) WITH NO. MER 0701120 WITH FORTY-TWO 
(42) SHARES OF STOCK, 7.) ROCKWELL LAND CORPORA-
TION WITH STOCK CERTIFICATE NO. 042512 WITH ONE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTEEN (1,313) SHARES 
OF STOCK, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL 
HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. GABRIEL 
B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 262 PAGE NO. 53 BOOK NO. 
1 SERIES OF 2025

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
NOVEMBER 3, 10 & 17, 2025

ERRATUM

[...]

5 LOT 5 C6B, BRGY. GREGORIA DE JESUS, 
GMA, CAVITE AND FRANCISCA TESADO WHO DIED ON 
SEPTEMBER 13, 2013 AT B 36 L 69 BRGY. GREGORIA DE 
JESUS, GMA, CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, COVERED 
BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-114921, CON-
TAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO (162) 
SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG 
LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. 
GABRIEL B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 181 PAGE NO. 37 
BOOK NO. III SERIES OF 2025

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
OCTOBER 27, NOVEMBER 3 & 10, 2025

[...]

PALOCPOC II, MENDEZ, CAVITE, AND THE LATE 
MACARIA VIDALLO PEÑAFLORIDA WHO DIED ON DECEM-
BER 9, 1996 AT MENDEZ, CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, 
COVERED BY TAX DECLARATION NO. AA-14002200358, 
SITUATED AT BRGY. PALOCPOC 2, MENDEZ, CAVITE, CON-
TAINING AN AREA OF ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
THIRTY-SEVEN (1,437) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY 
SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY 
PUBLIC ATTY. GABRIEL B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 426 
PAGE NO. 86 BOOK NO. IV SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE 
OCTOBER 22, 2025

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services
October 27, November 3 & 10, 2025

[...]

NELITA DOLOR OWAY WHO DIED ON JANUARY 25, 2024 
AT MALABAG, SILANG, CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, 
COVERED BY TAX DECLARATION NO. AA-18-0037-01290 
WITH IMPROVEMENTS, SITUATED IN THE BRGY. OF MALA-
BAG, MUNICIPAL OF SILANG, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, CON-
TAINING AN AREA OF FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE (593) 
SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG 
LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. 
FE B. AÑONUEVO, UNDER DOC. NO. 58 PAGE NO. 12 BOOK 
NO. 182 SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE JUNE 2, 2025

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
OCTOBER 27, NOVEMBER 3 & 10, 2025